
1st Race. (C1) CLAIMING $16,000
Purse $19,000 One Mile
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won Three Races.
1 TRINITYS TURN (L) '13 F $16,000 122 Gonzalez, S John C. Ivory J. C. Ivory
2 OLOTTA SHAKEN (L) '13 F $16,000 122 Sutherland, C. KM Racing Enterprise, Inc. or Papaprodromou George Papaprodromou
3 NAZARETH (L) '11 M $16,000 125 Baze, T Cutter Nehf Racing Stables or William Hudson Jay Nehf
4 VEGAS BOUND (L) '11 M $16,000 125 John, K Piccolo or Reilly or Sorenson, Et Al Richard Rosales
5 MIDNIGHT CANDY (L) '12 F $16,000 125 Van Dyke, D Maijala or Martin or Newhart Rafael Becerra
6 PUBLIC HOUSE (L) '13 F $16,000 122 Pedroza, M Kerr or Twilight Racing LLC Kristin Mulhall
Front Shoes Off Hind Shoes Off: Nazareth

6
2nd Race. (C3) MAIDEN CLAIMING $75,000
Purse $32,000 One Mile
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 SUPREME GIANT (L) '14 G $75,000 120 Pereira, Tiago J. Tricar Stables, Inc. Sal Gonzalez
2 DIXIE PISTOL (L) '14 C $75,000 120 Quinonez, A Mrs. Fitriani Hay Simon Callaghan
3 WHERESTHEMONEYJACK (L) '14 C $75,000 120 Delgadillo, A Goodwin, Goodwin or Cannon Alfredo Marquez
4 LOOKIN AT MOSSY (L) '14 C $75,000 120 Perez, F Mansor or Warren Gary Sherlock
5 DRINKS AT SUNSET (L) '14 C $75,000 120 Talamo, J Irvin Racing Stable Carla Gaines Blk-On
6 VIBE (L) '14 C $75,000 120 Desormeaux, K Big Chief Racing, LLC, Rocker O Ranch, LLC or Desormeaux J. Keith Desormeaux
7 DATCATSA GEM (L) '14 G $75,000 120 Pedroza, M Bar Diamond Ranch or Kenneth E. Fishbein Racing Stable, LLC Molly J. Pearson
Blinkers On: Drinks At Sunset
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3rd Race. (C8) CLAIMING $25,000-$22,500
Purse $29,000 About Six And One Half Furlongs(Hillside Turf Course)(Rail at 30 Feet)
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 BIRD E HOUSE (L) '11 G $22,500 121 Puglisi, I Adams or Fetkin or Paul, Et Al Mike Pender
2 SAINT LOUP (FR) '09 H $25,000 123 Talamo, J-2 Lydia M. Rivas Miguel Delgado
3 RPRETTYBOYFLOYD (L) '11 G $25,000 123 Prat, F Battle Born Racing Stable or Ferrara or Stolfo John Brocklebank
4 HORIZONTALYSPEAKIN (L) '10 G $25,000 123 Baze, T-2 Drummond, McGoldrick, or Riso, El Al Mark Glatt
5 HAY DUDE (GB) (L) '10 G $22,500 121 Theriot, J Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
6 ALL CALL (L) '11 G $25,000 123 Desormeaux, K Sunmmertime Racing, Maroney, or Maycock, et al R. B. Hess, Jr. Blk-On
7 LUCKARACK (L) '08 G $25,000 123 Pedroza, M Prince or Takagi Mike Pender
8 KRISTI'S COPILOT (L) '12 G $22,500 121 Blanc, B Enterante or LaCroix T.R. Bell II
9 UNUSUAL FLEET (L) '11 G $25,000 123 Bejarano, R Bederian or Kamberian or Nakkashian, Et Al Richard Baltas Blk-Off
10 ALABAMA TIDE (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Elliott, S Ywachetta or James Driver Mike Puype
--Also Eligibles--
11 SMACK TALK (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Baze, T-1 JPF Investments I, LLC Robertino Diodoro
12 SECOND PROPOSAL (L) '10 G $22,500 121 Pedroza, M Gugs Stable, Inc. or Lewis Craig A. Lewis
13 CAPE WOLFE (GB) (L) '12 G $25,000 123 Arroyo, Jr., N Sterling Stables LLC, Ellis or Gorman, Et Al Philip D' Amato
14 EDDIE'S FIRST (L) '11 G $25,000 123 Talamo, J-1 Charles Garvey Robertino Diodoro
Blinkers Off: Unusual Fleet
Blinkers On: All Call

10-4AE-5EXC
4th Race. (C5) CLAIMING $50,000-$45,000
Purse $40,000 (Plus up to $4,800 to Cal-Bred Winners) Six Furlongs
For Three Year Olds and Upward.
1 ANKENY HILL (L) '10 H $50,000 123 Prat, F Rodney E. Orr Mark Glatt
2 BLUE ANCHOR (L) '12 R $50,000 123 Theriot, J Freeman, Mohrweis or Mohrweis, Et Al Mark Glatt
3 LILLY'S FINALE (L) '12 G $50,000 123 Desormeaux, K Rockingham Ranch Peter Miller
4 DEAD EASY (L) '10 G $50,000 123 Gutierrez, M Magenta Racing, Inc. Richard Rosales
5 GLACKEN TOO (L) '11 G $50,000 123 Arroyo, Jr., N J. Kirk & Judy Robison Peter Miller
6 WELL MAYBE (L) '12 G $50,000 123 Elliott, S Edward C. Allred Art Sherman
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5th Race. (C4) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $52,000 (Plus up to $15,600 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 PHANTOM PROTON '14 F 120 Prat, F Stepaside Farms, LLC Neil Drysdale
2 IT TIZ WELL (L) '14 F 120 Smith, M Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Jerry Hollendorfer
3 MARLEY'S FREEDOM (L) '14 F 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Cicero Farms, LLC Richard Baltas
4 ARROWSPHERE (L) '14 F 120 Desormeaux, K Ciaglia Racing LLC, S. Alesia, or Christensen, et al Peter Eurton
5 ROAD TEST (L) '14 F 120 Gutierrez, M Reddam Racing, LLC Doug O'Neill
6 CALL THE QUEEN (L) '14 F 120 Pedroza, M Jaime H. Gomez Jaime H. Gomez
7 JILLY (L) '14 F 120 Bejarano, R Natalie J. Baffert Bob Baffert
8 SECRET WINGS '14 F 120 Ramirez, M Claudia Veyna Jesus Nunez
9 LOVELY LINDA (L) '14 F 120 Perez, F Harty or Laird E. G. Harty

9-DIV
6th Race. (C2) MAIDEN CLAIMING $30,000
Purse $21,000 Six And One Half Furlongs
For Maidens, Two Years Old.
1 YODELERS WAY (L) '14 C $30,000 120 Bejarano, R Heinz H. Steinmann Mike Harrington Blk-On
2 DOWNSIDE UP (L) '14 R $30,000 120 Almanza, R Old School Farms, Heeg or Morrow, Et Al Patricia Harrington
3 QUIET DUDE (L) '14 G $30,000 120 Theriot, J Andreas Loizu George Papaprodromou
4 CAMMY'S MUSIC (L) '14 G $30,000 **113 Lindsay, C Highlander Racing Stable, LLC Craig Dollase (FTG)
5 BLAZINGULCH (L) '14 R $30,000 120 Garcia, M Halo Farms Clifford W. Sise, Jr.
6 BURN BABY BURN (L) '14 R $30,000 120 Quinonez, A Tommy Town Thoroughbreds, LLC Steven Miyadi
7 CAST AND BLAST (L) '14 C $30,000 120 Arroyo, Jr., N Tommy Hutton's Dream Stable LLC or Green Doug O'Neill
8 WHO CARES (L) '14 C $30,000 120 Baze, T William J. Sims Jeff Mullins
9 THREE ECLIPSE (L) '14 C $30,000 120 Desormeaux, K Welton Mansfield R. B. Hess, Jr. Blk-On
10 JAY MAKES US LAUGH (L) '14 C $30,000 120 Pedroza, M Howard & Janet Siegel Racing, LLC Eddie Truman
Blinkers On: Three Eclipse; Yodelers Way
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7th Race. (CX3) ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $65,000 (Plus up to $19,500 to Cal-Breds) One Mile And One Sixteenth
For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Three Times or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which Have Not Won a
Graded Stake in 2015-16 or Optional Claiming Price Of $75,000.
1 MOYO HONEY (L) '12 F 121 Van Dyke, D Harlingten or Sones Patrick Gallagher
2 GLORY (L) '12 F 121 Arroyo, Jr., N Fox Hill Farms, Inc. Jerry Hollendorfer
3 CHRONOLOGIC'SGHOST (L) '12 F 121 Sanguinetti, A J C Racing Stable Badilla, Manuel
4 ALL STAR BUB (L) '12 F 121 Gutierrez, M Gatto Racing, LLC, Campbell or Hollendorfer Jerry Hollendorfer
5 VALE DORI (ARG) (L) '12 F 125 Bejarano, R Sheikh Mohammed bin Khalifa al Maktoum Bob Baffert
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8th Race. (C4) MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $52,000 (Plus up to $15,600 to Cal-Breds) Six Furlongs
For Maidens, Fillies Two Years Old.
1 LITTLE NATI (L) '14 F 120 Delgadillo, A Juan Garcia Victor Garcia Blk-On
2 VEXATIOUS '14 F 120 Desormeaux, K Calumet Farm Neil Drysdale
3 SHANE'S GIRLFRIEND (L) '14 F 120 Baze, T ERJ Racing, LLC, W. C. Racing or O'Neill Doug O'Neill
4 SINGLEFORAREASON (L) '14 F 120 Garcia, M Ciaglia Racing LLC, S. Alesia, or Legan, et al Peter Eurton
5 VIVA VEGAS (L) '14 F 120 Bejarano, R Leidel or Bolton Bob Baffert
6 DIAMONDINTHECENTER (L) '14 F 120 Elliott, S Bernardi, Bonde or Russell Jeff Bonde
7 SALTEN SAPITY (L) '14 F 120 Prat, F Don Alberto Stable Richard Mandella
8 HOPEFULLY (L) '14 F 120 Blanc, B Jay Em Ess Stable Ronald Ellis
9 SPOOKY WOODS (L) '14 F 120 Smith, M West Point Thoroughbreds or Barker Jerry Hollendorfer
Blinkers On: Little Nati

9-DIV
Off Races:C6 - C7 - CS1 - CX2 - CX4 - CX5 - CX6 - CX7 - CX8 - CX9

Extra Races For Saturday, October 29, 2016
(Entries Close on Wednesday, October 26, 2016)

X4 EXTRA RACE NO 4 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $53,000. (Plus up to $15,900 to Cal-Breds) For Fillies Two Years Old
Which Have Never Won $10,000 Other Than Maiden, Claiming, Optional,
Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Two Races or Optional Claiming
Price Of $75,000.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Other Than Maiden And Claiming 3 lbs.

ONE MILE

X5 EXTRA RACE NO 5 ALLOWANCE OPTIONAL CLAIMING
Purse $63,000. (Plus up to $18,900 to Cal-Breds) For Three Year Olds and
Upward Which Have Never Won $10,000 Three Times Other Than Maiden,
Claiming Or Starter or Which Have Never Won Four Races or Which have
not won a Graded Stake since Jan 1 or Optional Claiming Price Of
$75,000.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners of two races other than Claiming, or Starter in 2016 3 lbs.
Such a race since August 30 5 lbs.

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Hillside Turf Course)

X6 EXTRA RACE NO 6 CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. For Three Year Olds and Upward.
Three Year Olds 123 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden and Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered)
(Non-Starters for a claiming price of $12,500 or less in their last start preferred)

ABOUT SIX AND ONE HALF FURLONGS(Hillside Turf Course)

X7 EXTRA RACE NO 7 CLAIMING
Purse $29,000. For Fillies Three Years Old.
Weight 122 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race Since September 13 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $25,000, if for $22,500, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden and Claiming races for $20,000 or less not considered)

SIX FURLONGS

X8 EXTRA RACE NO 8 CLAIMING
Purse $32,000. For Fillies And Mares Three Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
Non-winners Of A Race At A Mile Or Over Since September 14 2 lbs.
CLAIMING PRICE $32,000, if for $28,000, allowed 2 lbs.
(Maiden and Claiming races for $25,000 or less not considered)

ONE MILE

X9 EXTRA RACE NO 9 CAL BRED OR SIRED MAIDEN SPECIAL WEIGHT
Purse $52,000. For California Bred or California Sired Maidens, Three
Years Old and Upward.
Three Year Olds 122 lbs. Older 125 lbs.
(Non-starters For A Claiming Price Of $40,000 Or Less In Their Last Start
Preferred)

FIVE AND ONE HALF FURLONGS

Closing Thursday, October 27, 2016
Big Bear Stakes, Purse $80,000 Added
Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile

(To be run Thursday, November 3, 2016)
Marathon Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000

Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile And Three Quarters
(To be run Friday, November 4, 2016)

Golden State Juvenile Fillies, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired

Fillies Two Year Olds, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Friday, November 4, 2016)

Twilight Derby (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Three Year Olds, One Mile And One Eighth(Turf)

(To be run Friday, November 4, 2016)
Damascus Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Three Year Olds and Upward, Seven Furlongs
(To be run Friday, November 4, 2016)

Golden State Juvenile, Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
California Bred or California Sired
Two Year Olds, Seven Furlongs

(To be run Saturday, November 5, 2016)
Senator Ken Maddy Stakes (Grade III), Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, About Six And One Half
Furlongs(Hillside Turf Course)

(To be run Saturday, November 5, 2016)
Juvenile Turf Sprint Stakes, Purse $100,000 Guaranteed

Two Year Olds, About Six And One Half Furlongs(Hillside Turf Course)
(To be run Saturday, November 5, 2016)

Goldikova Stakes (Grade II), Purse $200,000 Guaranteed
Fillies And Mares Three Year Olds and Upward, One Mile(Turf)

(To be run Sunday, November 6, 2016)

CONDITION BOOK TWO CORRECTIONS:

November 4, 2016: Races 1 & 2 - Purse: $75,000

October 30, 2016: S3 is for Three-Year-Olds

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: The paddock will be closed during training on Wednesday,
October 26th. There will be morning schooling.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: Do not bring additional horses on the grounds without
FIRST securing a stall.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: In order to provide safe training from the gate there will be
NO BACK-TRACKING PAST THE 5/8 POLE each morning for 15 minutes after the 2nd
break.

The main track at Del Mar will be open for training on Saturday, November 5th.

ATTENTION HORSEMEN: WHEN PAPERS ARE REGISTERED IN THE RACING
OFFICE, MAKE SURE THE SEX OF YOUR HORSE CORRESPONDS WITH THE SEX
ON THE PAPERS. THE MINIMUM FINE IS $1,000. ALL GELDINGS MUST BE
REPORTED TO THE RACING OFFICE *PRIOR* TO ENTRY TIME.

***********************************************************************************************************************
Jockey Luis Medina (115 lbs) is representing himself 424-249-0305
Jockey Christian Santiago Reyes is represented by Rene Romero 562-304-6381
Jockey Victor Lebron will now be represented by Nelson Arroyo 502-631-6445
Jockey Gonzalo P. Ulloa is represented by Susan McBrayer 626-484-1227
Santa Anita now provides 24 x 7 access to your statements,
1099's and available balances via our web site at
www.santaanita.com. Select Horsemen > Horsemen's
Bookkeeper to view your information.
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A R# PP
ALABAMA TIDE 3 10/14
ALL CALL 3 6/14
ALL STAR BUB 7 4/5
ANKENY HILL 4 1/6
ARROWSPHERE 5 4/9

B R# PP
BIRD E HOUSE 3 1/14
BLAZINGULCH 6 5/10
BLUE ANCHOR 4 2/6
BURN BABY BURN 6 6/10

C R# PP
CALL THE QUEEN 5 6/9
CAMMY'S MUSIC 6 4/10
CAPE WOLFE (GB) 3AE13/14
CAST AND BLAST 6 7/10
CHRONOLOGIC'SGHOST 7 3/5

D R# PP
DATCATSA GEM 2 7/7
DEAD EASY 4 4/6
DIAMONDINTHECENTER 8 6/9
DIXIE PISTOL 2 2/7
DOWNSIDE UP 6 2/10
DRINKS AT SUNSET 2 5/7

E R# PP
EDDIE'S FIRST 3AE14/14

G R# PP
GLACKEN TOO 4 5/6
GLORY 7 2/5

H R# PP
HAY DUDE (GB) 3 5/14
HOPEFULLY 8 8/9
HORIZONTALYSPEAKIN 3 4/14

I R# PP
IT TIZ WELL 5 2/9

J R# PP
JAY MAKES US LAUGH 6 10/10
JILLY 5 7/9

K R# PP
KRISTI'S COPILOT 3 8/14

L R# PP
LILLY'S FINALE 4 3/6
LITTLE NATI 8 1/9
LOOKIN AT MOSSY 2 4/7
LOVELY LINDA 5 9/9
LUCKARACK 3 7/14

M R# PP
MARLEY'S FREEDOM 5 3/9
MIDNIGHT CANDY 1 5/6
MOYO HONEY 7 1/5

N R# PP
NAZARETH 1 3/6

O R# PP
OLOTTA SHAKEN 1 2/6

P R# PP
PHANTOM PROTON 5 1/9
PUBLIC HOUSE 1 6/6

Q R# PP
QUIET DUDE 6 3/10

R R# PP
ROAD TEST 5 5/9
RPRETTYBOYFLOYD 3 3/14

S R# PP
SAINT LOUP (FR) 3 2/14
SALTEN SAPITY 8 7/9
SECOND PROPOSAL 3AE12/14
SECRET WINGS 5 8/9
SHANE'S GIRLFRIEND 8 3/9
SINGLEFORAREASON 8 4/9
SMACK TALK 3AE11/14
SPOOKY WOODS 8 9/9
SUPREME GIANT 2 1/7

T R# PP
THREE ECLIPSE 6 9/10
TRINITYS TURN 1 1/6

U R# PP
UNUSUAL FLEET 3 9/14

V R# PP
VALE DORI (ARG) 7 5/5
VEGAS BOUND 1 4/6
VEXATIOUS 8 2/9
VIBE 2 6/7
VIVA VEGAS 8 5/9

W R# PP
WELL MAYBE 4 6/6
WHERESTHEMONEYJACK 2 3/7
WHO CARES 6 8/10

Y R# PP
YODELERS WAY 6 1/10

In Today for

FRIDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2016

62 In Body

4 Also Eligible

66 Total In Today

SANTA ANITA PARK - IN TODAY SHEET
SEVENTEENTH DAY FRIDAY, OCTOBER 28, 2016

10/28/2016


